Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC No. 35
392nd Revi sed Page 1
Cancel s 391st Revi sed Page 1

ACCESS SERVI CE
CHECK SHEET
Title Page and Pages 1 to 301 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the
date shown. Oiginal and revised pages as naned bel ow and Suppl ement Nos. 17,

38, 58, 60, 64, 66, 67, 68, 69, 71, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78 ,79, 80, 81 and 82
contain all changes fromthe original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number Number Number
Revi si on Revi si on Revi si on
Except as Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
Title 6t h 12.3 4t h 36 6t h
1 392nd* 12.3 Ori gi nal 36.1 9th
1.1 129t h* 13 2nd 37 18th
1.2 70t h 14 2nd 37.1 6t h
1.3 110t h 15 3rd 37.2 6t h
1.4 88t h 16 6t h 37.3 1st
1.5 122nd* 16.1 3rd 37.4 1st
1.6 62nd 17 3rd 38 15th
1.7 70t h 18 3rd 38.1 11th
1.8 13t h 19 5th 38.2 1st
2 4t h 19.1 6t h 40 3rd
3 10t h 20 5th 40.1 5th
4 8th 21 3rd 40. 2 2nd
5 13th 22 2nd 41 2nd
5.1 14t h 23 3rd 42 12th
6 14t h 24 2nd 42. 1 Ori gi nal
6.1 5th 25 1st 43 13th
6.2 4t h 26 1st 43.1 14th
7 5th 27 1st 43.1.1 8th
7.1 4t h 28 7th 43.1.2 9th
7.2 5th 28.1 7th 43.1.3 6t h
7.3 8th 28.2 8th 43.1. 4 1st
7.4 12t h 28.3 9th 43.2 6t h
7.5 15t h 28.4 12t h 43.3 6t h
7.6 1st 28.5 4t h 43. 4 3rd
8 4t h 29 6t h 43.4.1 1st
8.1 1st 30 5th 44 2nd
8.2 11t h 30.1 1st 45 1st
8.3 2nd 30. 2 Origi nal 46 1st
8.4 2nd 31 8th 47 1st
9 6t h 32 6t h 48 1st
10 7th 33 10t h 49 1st
11 11t h 34 8th 50 1st
11.1 2nd 35 9t h 51 1st
12 8th 35.1 10t h 52 1st
12.1 7th 53 1st
54 1st

*New or Revi sed Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
I ssued: June 16, 2006 Effective: July 1, 2006
Vi ce President
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Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
129t h Revised Page 1.1
Cancel s 128th Revised Page 1.1

ACCESS SERVI CE

CHECK SHEET

Nurmber Nunber Nunber

Revi si on Revi si on Revi si on

Except as Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
55 1st 89 8th 102. 13 1st
56 1st 90 10th 102. 14 1st
57 1st 91 10th 102. 15 5th
58 1st 91.1 2nd 102. 16 4t h
59 1st 92 11th 102. 17 3rd
60 1st 92.1 3rd 102. 18 3rd
61 1st 93 8th 102. 19 1st
62 1st 94 8th 102. 20 Ori gi nal
63 1st 94. 1 9th 102.21 1st
64 1st 95 8th 102. 22 2nd
65 1st 95.1 7th 102. 23 2nd
66 1st 95.2 1st 102. 24 46t h
67 1st 96 6t h 103 6t h
68 1st 97 13th 104 6t h
69 1st 98 11th 104.1 3rd
70 1st 98.1 Ori gi nal 105 10th
71 1st 99 8th 105.1 3rd
72 1st 99.1 11th 105.2 5th
73 1st 99.2 2nd 105.3 6t h
74 1st 100 9th 106 43rd
75 1st 101 8th 106.1 10th
76 1st 101.1 2nd 106. 2 13th
77 1st 101.1.1 Ori gi nal 106. 3 8t h*
78 1st 101.2 3rd 107 6t h
79 1st 101.3 3rd 107.1 5th
80 1st 102 6t h 107.2 5th
81 1st 102.1 Ori gi nal 107.3 7th
82 1st 102. 2 Origi nal
83 6t h 102.3 1st
84 5th 102.4 Ori gi nal
84.1 2nd 102.5 Origi nal
85 6t h 102.6 Ori gi nal
86 4t h 102.7 1st
87 5th 102.8 Ori gi nal
87.1 4t h 102.9 1st
87.2 1st 102. 10 Ori gi nal
88 6t h 102.11 1st

102. 12 1st

*New or Revi sed Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
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CI NCI NNATI

BELL TELEPHONE COWVPANY

TARI FF FCC NO. 35
122nd Revi sed Page 1.5
Cancel s 121st Revi sed Page 1.5
ACCESS SERVI CE

CHECK SHEET

Number Nunber Nunber

Revi si on Revi si on Revi si on

Except as Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
109.85.2 11t h 109. 111 39t h* 115 3rd
109.85.3 9t h 109. 111. 27t h* 116 2nd
109.85.4 3rd 109. 112 36t h 116.1 2nd
109.85.5 1st 109. 113 11th 117 4t h
109.85.6 2nd 109.113.1 22nd* 118 2nd
109.75.7 2nd 109.113.2 6t h 119 2nd
109.85.8 3rd 109.113. 3 20t h* 119.1 2nd
109.85.9 2nd 109. 113. 4 7t h* 120 3rd
109. 85. 10 4t h 109.113.5 18t h* 121 2nd
109.85.11 2nd 109.113.6 7t h* 122 2nd
109. 86 30th 109. 113.6.1 4t h* 123 2nd
109. 87 28t h 109.113.6.2 2nd* 123.1 1st
109. 88 38t h* 109. 113.7 10th 124 2nd
109. 89 26t h 109. 113. 8 12t h* 125 2nd
109. 90 4t h 109.113.9 6t h* 125.1 1st
109.91 26t h 109. 113. 10 7th 126 2nd
109. 92 26t h 109. 113. 11 6t h 127 2nd
109. 93 29t h 109.114 5th 127.1 1st
109. 94 5th 109. 115 3rd 128 2nd
109. 95 30t h* 109. 116 1st 129 2nd
109. 95. 27t h* 109. 117 2nd 129.1 1st
109. 96 28t h* 109. 118 3rd 130 2nd
109. 96. 23rd 109. 119 4t h 130.1 1st
109. 97 34t h* 109. 120 3rd 131 2nd
109. 98 2nd 109. 121 2nd 132 2nd
109. 99 2nd 109. 122 3rd 133 2nd
109. 100 2nd 109. 123 2nd 134 2nd
109. 101 1st 109. 124 1st 135 2nd
109. 102 2nd 109. 125 1st 136 2nd
109. 103 1st 109. 126 6t h 137 3rd
109. 104 33rd* 109. 127 4t h 138 2nd
109. 105 33rd* 110 4t h 138.1 1st
109. 106 36t h* 110.1 5th 139 2nd
109. 107 27t h* 111 3rd 140 2nd
109. 108 45t h* 112 3rd 141 2nd
109. 109 45t h* 112.1 2nd 141.1 1st
109. 109. 16t h* 112.2 2nd 142 2nd
109. 110 34t h* 113 2nd 143 2nd
109.110.1 15t h* 114 3rd 143.1 1st

114.1 2nd

New or Revi sed Page
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO 35
8th Revised Page 106.3
Repl aces 7th Revi sed Page 106. 3

CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ACCESS SERVI CE
4, End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.10 Universal Service Fund (USF) Charge

The USF end user-charge is designed to recover all Tel ephone
Conpany contributions to federally nmandated universal support
mechani sns. Federal USF end-user charges will not apply to
end-users as described in 4.8 preceding.

The USF recovery charge is conputed by first sunmm ng
end-user monthly Interstate charges (End-User Common Line Charge,

Presubscri bed Interstate Carrier Change Charge, End-user specia
access, and interstate IntralLATA Toll charge). This sumis
multiplied by the FCC s quarterly USF contribution factor, as
set below to yield the end-user nonthly USF charges.

USF Contri bution Factor 0. 105 (R

(This page filed under transmttal No. 808)
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CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
38t h Revi sed Page 109. 88

Cancel s 37th Revi sed Page 109. 88
ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.3 Voice Grade Service*

Mont hl y Nonr ecurring
UsQoC Rat es Char ges
(A) Channel Term nation

(1) Voice Grade
- Per Point of Term nation

- Two-Wre T6E2X  $35.00(1) None

- Four-Wre T6E4X 55.00(1) None
(2) WATS Access Line (WAL)
- Per Point of Termnination**

- Two-Wre X2wW See T6E2X

- Four-Wre X4W See T6E4X

(B) Channel M| eage
Mont hl y Rates

USOC*** Fi xed Per Ml e
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XX $51. 00(1) $0. 70( 1)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 51.00(1) 0.70(1)
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 51.00(1) 0.70(1)
Over 25 1L5XX 51.00(1) 0.70(1)

* One Year M nimumon all features and functions.
** One Channel Term nation applies per WAL.
*** \When service is provided by multiple conpanies use USOC. CM for
Fi xed- Channel M | eage and USCC. ZL5XX for Per M e-Channel M| eage for

all M1 eage Bands.

(This page filed under transnittal No. 808)
I ssued: June 16, 2006 Effective: July 1, 2006

Vi ce President
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CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY

TARI FF FCC NO. 35
30t h Revi sed Page 109. 95
Cancel s 29th Revi sed Page 109. 95

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.4 Program Audi o Service

Nonr ecurring

Mont hl y Dai | y* Char ges
UsoC Rat es Rat es Mont hl y Dai | y

(A Channel Termnination

- Per Point of
Term nation
- 200 to 3500 Hz T6ECS $ 40.00(1) $ 2.59 None None
- 100 to 5000 Hz T6ECS 50. 00( 1) 3.90 None None
- 50 to 8000 Hz T6ECS 60. 00( 1) 4.82 None None
- 50 to 15000 Hz T6ECS 120. 00( 1) 14. 26 None None
* Daily rates will be topped and maxi numrates derived as set forth in 7.4.1(B)
pr ecedi ng.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
I ssued: June 16, 2006

Ef fective: July 1, 2006
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CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.4 Program Audi o Service

(B) Channel M| eage

TARI FF FCC NO. 35
27t h Revi sed Page 109.95.1
Cancel s 26th Revised Page 109.95.1

Mont hl y Rat es Dai | y Rat es*
USOC** Fi xed Per Ml e Fi xed Per Ml e
(1) 200 to 3500 Hz
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None None None
Over O to 4 1L5XX $61. 00(1) $1.70(1) $5. 60 $. 14
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 61.00 | 1.70 | 5.60 .14
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 61.00 | 1.70 | 5.60 .14
Over 25 1L5XX  61.00(1) 1.70(1) 5.60 .14
(2) 100 to 5000 Hz
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None None None
Over O to 4 1L5XX 61.00(1) 1.70(1) 5.60 .14
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 61.00 | 1.70 | 5.60 .14
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 61.00 | 1.70 | 5.60 .14
Over 25 1L5XX  61.00(1) 1.70(1) 5.60 .14

* Daily rates will be topped and maxi numrates derived as set forth in 7.4.1(B)

pr ecedi ng.

** When service is provided by multiple conpanies use USOC. CM for

Channel M| eage and USOC. ZL5XX for Per M e-Channe
M | eage Bands.

(This page filed under Transnmittal No. 808)
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CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
28t h Revi sed Page 109. 96

Cancel s 27th Revi sed Page 109. 96
ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.4 Program Audi o Service (Cont'd)

Mont hl y Rates Dai |l y Rates*
UsoC**  Fi xed Per Mle Fi xed Per Mle
(B) Channel M1 eage (Cont'd)
(3) 50 to 8000 Hz
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XX $61.00(1) $1.70(1) $5. 60 $. 14
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX  61.00 | 1.70 | 5. 60 .14
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 61.00 | 1.70 | 5. 60 .14
Over 25 1L5XX  61.00(1) 1.70(1) 5. 60 .14
(4) 50 to 15000 Hz
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XX  61.00(1) 1.70(1) 5. 60 .14
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX  61.00 | 1.70 | 5. 60 .14
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 61.00 | 1.70 | 5. 60 .14
Over 25 1L5XX  61.00(1) 1.70(1) 5. 60 .14
* Daily rates will be topped and maxi numrates derived as set forth in 7.4.1(B)

pr ecedi ng.

** \When service is provided by nultiple conpanies use USOC. CM for Fixed-
Channel M| eage and USOC:. ZL5XX for Per M| e-Channel M| eage for all

M | eage Bands.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)

I ssued: June 16, 2006 Ef fective: July 1, 2006

Vi ce President
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CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY

7. Speci al

TARI FF FCC NO. 35
34th Revi sed Page 109. 97

Cancel s 33rd Revised Page 109. 97

ACCESS SERVI CE

Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.5 Video Service

Nonr ecurring

Mont hl'y Dai | y* Char ges
USOC Rates Rat es Monthly Daily
(A) Channel Ternination
- Per Point of Termination
- TV-1 or 2 TMEV1 $350. 00( 1) $200. 00( 1) None None
- 4TV-5 TMEV4  350. 00(1) 200. 00( 1) None None
- B6TV-5 TMEV6 350. 00(1) 200. 00( 1) None None
- Tv-15 TMEV5 350. 00(1) 200. 00( 1) None None
(B) Channel M | eage
Mont hl y Rat es Dai | y Rat es*
USOC**  Fi xed Per Mle Fi xed Per Mle
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XX $130. 00(1) $75.00(1) $ 65.00(1) $40. 00(1)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX  130.00(1) 75.00(1) 65. 00(1) 40.00( 1)
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX  130.00(1) 75.00(1) 65. 00(1) 40. 00( 1)
Over 25 1L5XX  130.00(1) 75.00(1) 65. 00(1) 40. 00( 1)
UsoC Monthly Rate
(O TV Anal og Vi deo Opti onal
3rd and 4th Audi o Channel VAKSA $110. 00
(D) Serial Conponent Vi deo
Service (SCVS) — TV270 ZZYAC $600. 00

* Daily rates wi
(B) preceding.

** \When service is provided by nultiple conpani es use USCC:

Per Port Term nation

be topped and maxi mumrates derived as set forth in 7.4.1

CM6 for Fixed-

Channel M| eage and USOC. ZL5XX for Per M| e-Channel M| eage for all
M | eage Bands.
(This page filed under Transnmittal No. 808)
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CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY

TARI FF FCC NO. 35
33rd Revised Page 109. 104
Cancel s 32nd Revi sed Page 109. 104

ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
7.5.8 Digital Data Service*
Recurring
Char ges
Opti onal Paynent
Pl an and
Di scount
Conmi t ment
Mont hl'y Program
usoC Rat es 36 M. 60 M.
(A) Channel Term nation
- Per point of termnation
- 2.4 kbps T6ECS $75.00(1) $52. 25 $49. 50
- 4.8 kbps T6ECS  75.00(1) 52.25 49. 50
- 9.6 kbps T6ECS  75.00(1) 52.25 49. 50
- 19.2 kbps TEECS  88.00(1) 66. 50 63. 00
- 56.0 kbps TE6ECS  88.00(1) 66. 50 63. 00
- 64.0 kbps T6ECS  88.00(1) 66. 50 63. 00
- Al Digital Data CT's Nonrecurring Charge, each - None
* One Year Mnimumon all features and functions.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
I ssued: June 16, 2006 Ef fective: July 1, 2006
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Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
33rd Revi sed Page 109. 105

Cancel s 32nd Revi sed Page 109. 105
ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8 Digital Data Service (Cont'd)*

Mont hly Rates

USQOC* * Fi xed Per Mle
(C Channel M eage
(1) 2.4 kbps
Mont hly, Optiona
Payment Pl an and
Di scount Conmi t ment
Program
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XX $69. 00(1) $1.70(1)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
(2) 4.8 kbps
Mont hly, Optiona
Payment Pl an and
Di scount Commi t nent
Pr ogram
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 25 1L5XX 69. 00( 1) 1.70(1)
* One Year M nimumon all features and functions.
** \When service is provided by nultiple conpanies use USOC. CM for Fixed-
Channel M| eage and USCC: ZL5XX for Per M| e-Channel M| eage for al
M | eage Bands.
(This page filed under Transnmittal No. 808)
I ssued: June 16, 2006 Ef fective: July 1, 2006
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Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
36th Revised Page 109. 106
Cancel s 35th Revi sed Page 109. 106

ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8 Digital Data Service (Cont'd)*

Mont hl y Rates

USQC* * Fi xed Per Ml e
(C) Channel Mleage (Cont'd)
(3) 9.6 kbps
Mont hly, Optiona
Payrment Pl an and
Di scount Conmit ment
Program
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XX $69. 00(1) $1.70(1)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
(4) 19.2 kbps
Mont hly, Optiona
Paynment Pl an and
Di scount Conmi t nent
Program
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0O to 4 1L5XX $69. 00( 1) $1.70(1)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
(5) 56 kbps
Mont hly, Optiona
Payment Pl an and
Di scount Conmit ment
Program
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over O to 4 1L5XX $69. 00( 1) $1.70(1)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)

* One Year M nimumon all features and functions.
** \When service is provided by nultiple conpanies use USOC. CM for Fixed-
Channel Ml eage and USOC. ZL5XX for Per M| e-Channel M| eage for al
M | eage Bands.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
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CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35

27th Revised Page 109. 107
Cancel s 26th Revised Page 109. 107

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.8 Digital Data Service (Cont'd)*

Mont hl y Rat es

USQC* * Fi xed Per Mle
(C Channel M eage (Cont'd)
(6) 64 kbps
Mont hly, Optiona
Payment Pl an and
Di scount Conmi t ment
Program
M | eage Bands
0 1L5XX None None
Over 0 to 4 1L5XX 69. 00( 1) 1.70(1)
Over 4 to 8 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 8 to 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
Over 25 1L5XX 69. 00(1) 1.70(1)
(D) Optional Features and Functions
Mont hl y Nonr ecurring
UsoC Rat es Char ges
(1) Bridging
- Per port BCNDA $ 2.36 None
(2)
(3) Secondary Channe
Capability,
per point of
term nation SFS None None

* One Year M ninumon all features and functions.

** \When service is provided by nultiple conpanies use USOC. CM for
Channel M| eage and USOC. ZL5XX for Per M I e-Channe
M | eage Bands.

Fi xed-
M | eage for al

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
| ssued: June 16, 2006
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Vi ce President
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Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
45t h Revi sed Page 109. 108
Cancel s 44th Revi sed Page 109. 108

ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges
7.5.9 High Capacity Service*

Mont hly Nonrecurring

UsoC Rat es Char ges
(A) Channel Term nation
- Per Point of Term nation
- 3.152 Mops TWI++ | CB | CB
- 6.312 Mops TWI++ | CB | CB
- 274.176 Mops TWI++ | CB | CB

Recurri ng Charges-Opti onal Paynent Pl an
and Di scount Conmitnment Program

- 1.544 Mops
(MercNet 1.5) uscC MONTHLY 36 MOS. 60 MOS
Zone 1 TZGAl $ 145.00(1) $ 129.00 $ 122.21
Zone 2 TZGA2 $ 145.00(1) $ 129.00 $ 122.21
Zone 3 TZGA3 $ 145.00(1) $ 129.00 $ 122.21

- MercNET 45/ STS-1
1st Chan. Term

Zone 1 TZGB1 $ 750. 00 $ 700. 00 $ 654. 00
Zone 2 TZGB2 $ 750. 00 $ 700. 00 $ 654.00
Zone 3 TZGB3 $ 750. 00 $ 700. 00 $ 654. 00
2nd Chan. Term
Zone 1 TZGC1 $ 750.00 $ 700. 00 $ 654.00
Zone 2 TZGC2 $ 750.00 $ 700. 00 $ 654.00
Zone 3 TZGC3 $ 750.00 $ 700. 00 $ 654.00
3rd Chan. Term
Zone 1 TZGD1 $ 750. 00 $ 700. 00 $ 654.00
Zone 2 TZGD2 $ 750. 00 $ 700. 00 $ 654. 00
Zone 3 TZGD3 $ 750. 00 $ 700. 00 $ 654. 00
- MercNET 45

12 Pack Arrangenent/CT
Zone 1 HzZ4P1 $ 725.00 $ 700. 00 $650. 43
Zone 2 Hz4P2 $ 725.00 $ 700. 00 $650. 43
Zone 3 HzZ4P3 $ 725.00 $ 700. 00 $650. 43

* One Year M nimumon all features and functions.

(This page filed under transnmttal No. 808)
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CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)*

(B) Channel M eage

(1) 64 kbps

M | eage Bands

Over
Over
Over
Over

0***

Oto 4
4 to 8
8 to 25
25

Cancel s

ACCESS SERVI CE

TARI FF FCC NO. 35
45t h Revi sed Page 109. 109
44t h Revi sed Page 109. 109

Mont hl y Rates

USQOC* * Fi xed Per Mle
1L5TC $45. 08 None
1L5XX | CB | CB
1L5XX | CB | CB
1L5XX | CB | CB
1L5XX | CB | CB

(2) 1.544 Mops (MercNET 1.5)

Mont hl y,
Payment

Opti ona
Pl an and

Di scount Conmit nent
Program M | eage Bands

(a)

(b)

* One Year M ni mum on

Channel M| eage and
M | eage Bands.

Zone - 1
M | eage Bands

0
Over O to 4
Over 4 to 8
Over 8 to 25
Over 25

Zone - 2

M | eage Bands

0
Over O to 4
Over 4 to 8
Over 8 to 25
Over 25

USQOC* *

1YBA1l
1YBA1l
1YBA1l
1YBAl
1YBA1l

1YBA2
1YBA2
1YBA2
1YBA2
1YBA2

Mont hl y Rates

Fi xed
Mont hl y 36 Mbs. 60 Mbs.
None
$110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
$110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
$110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
$110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
None
$110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
$110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
$110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
$110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00

all features and functions.
** When service is provided by multiple conpanies use USOC. CM for Fixed-

USCC: 1YBAX

for Per

M | e- Channe

M | eage for al

*** Applies to through connections of 2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 56.0, 64, 112, 128, 192
256, 320, 384, 512 kbps.
ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.6 foll ow ng.

(This page filed under

transmittal No. 808)

I ssued: June 16, 2006

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Chio 45202

Ci nci nnati,

Effective: July 1, 2006



Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
16t h Revi sed Page 109.109.1
Cancel s 15th Revi sed Page 109.109.1
ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)*

(B) Channel M I eage (Cont'd)
(2) 1.544 Mops (MercNET 1.5) (Cont'd)

Mont hly, Optiona
Paynment Pl an and
Di scount Conmi t ment

Program M | eage Bands Mont hl y Rat es
Fi xed
USQOC* * Mont hl y 36 Mps. 60 Mds

(c) Zone - 3
M | eage Bands
0 1YBA3 None

Over 0O to 4 1YBA3 $110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
Over 4 to 8 1YBA3 $110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
Over 8 to 25 1YBA3 $110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
Over 25 1YBA3 $110.00(1) $ 85.50 $ 81.00
Per Mle
USQC* * Mont hl'y 36 Mbs. 60 Mbs.
(a) Zone - 1
M | eage Bands
0 1YBAL None
Over 0to 4 1YBA1 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
Over 4 to 8 1YBA1 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
Over 8 to 25 1YBAlL $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
Over 25 1YBA1 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
(b) Zone - 2
M | eage Bands
0 1YBA2 None
Over 0O to 4 1YBA2 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
Over 4 to 8 1YBA2 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
Over 8 to 25 1YBA2 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
Over 25 1YBA2 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
(c) Zone - 3
M | eage Bands
0 1YBA3 None
Over 0O to 4 1YBA3 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
Over 4 to 8 1YBA3 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
Over 8 to 25 1YBA3 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42
Over 25 1YBA3 $ 6.64(1) $ 4.66 $ 4.42

* One Year M nimumon all features and functions.
** \When service is provided by nultiple conpanies use USOC. CM for Fixed-
Channel Ml eage and USOC. 1YBAX for Per M| e-Channel M| eage for al
M | eage Bands.

(This page filed under transnittal No. 808)
I ssued: June 16, 2006 Effective: July 1, 2006

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OChio 45202



Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
34t h Revi sed Page 109. 110
Cancel s 33rd Revised Page 109.110

ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)*

Mont hl y Rates

USQOC* * Fi xed Per Ml e
(B) Channel M eage (Cont'd)
(4) 3.152 and 6.312 Mops
M | eage Bands
0 1LO++ None None
Cver O to 4 1LO0++ | CB | CB
Over 4 to 8 1LO++ | CB | CB
Over 8 to 25 1L0++ | CB | CB
Over 25 1L0++ | CB | CB
(5) MercNET 45/ STS-1
Mont hly, Optional Paynent
Pl an and Di scount
Comm t ment Program and
M | eage Bands
Fi xed
USQC* * Mont hl y 36 Mbs. 60 Mbs.
(a) Zone - 1
0 1YBB1 None
Over 0 to 4 1YBB1 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R)
Over 4 to 8 1YBB1 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R)
Over 8 to 25 1YBB1 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R)
Over 25 1YBB1 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R)

(b) Zone - 2

0 1YBB2 None
Over 0 to 4 1YBB2 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R)
Over 4 to 8 1YBB2 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R)
Over 8 to 25 1YBB2 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R)
Over 25 1YBB2 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R)

* One Year M ninmumon all features and functions.

** \When service is provided by nultiple conpanies use USOC. CM for Fixed-
Channel Ml eage and USOC: 1YBBX for Per M| e-Channel M| eage for all
M | eage Bands.

ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.6 foll ow ng.

(This page filed under transmttal No. 808)

I ssued: June 16, 2006 Effective: July 1, 2006
Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
15th Revi sed Page 109.110.1
Cancel s 14th Revised Page 109.110.1

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)*

(B) Channel M| eage (Cont'd)
(5) Mer cNET 45/ STS-1 (Cont' d)

Mont hly, Optional Paynent
Pl an and Di scount
Conmi t ment Program and
M | eage Bands

USQC* * Mont hl y 36 Mbs. 60 Mbs.
(c) Zone - 3

0 1YBB3 None

Over 0 to 4 1YBB3 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R)
Over 4 to 8 1YBB3 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R)
Over 8 to 25 1YBB3 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R
Over 25 1YBB3 $ 500.00(R) $ 300.00(R) $ 270.00(R
Per Mle
USQC* * Mont hl y 36 Mbs. 60 Mbs.
(a) Zone - 1
0 1YBB1 None
Over 0 to 4 1YBB1 $ 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R
Over 4 to 8 1YBB1 $ 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R
Over 8 to 25 1YBB1 $ 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R
Over 25 1YBB1 $ 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R
(b) Zone - 2
0 1YBB2 None
Over 0 to 4 1YBB2 $ 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R
Over 4 to 8 1YBB2 $ 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R
Over 8 to 25 1YBB2 $ 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R
Over 25 1YBB3 $ 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R

* One Year M nimumon all features and functions.

** \When service is provided by nultiple conpanies use USOC. CM for Fixed-
Channel M| eage and USOC: 1YBBX for Per M| e-Channel M| eage for all
M | eage Bands.
ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.6 foll ow ng.

(This page filed under transmttal No. 808)
I ssued: June 16, 2006 Effective: July 1, 2006
Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202




Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
39th Revised Page 109. 111
Cancel s 38th Revised Page 109. 111

ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.9 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)*

(B) Channel M| eage (Cont'd)
(5) Mer cNET 45/ STS-1 (Cont' d)

Mont hly, Optional Paynent
Pl an and Di scount
Commi t ment Program and
M | eage Bands

Per Mle
USQOC* * Mont hl'y 36 Mbs. 60 Mbs.
(a) Zone - 3
0 1YBB3 None
Over 0 to 4 1YBB3 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R
Over 4 to 8 1YBB3 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R
Over 8 to 25 1YBB3 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 9.00(R
9.

B H B e

Over 25 1YBB3 15.00(R) $ 10.00(R) $ 00(R)
Mont hl y Nonrecurring
UscC Rat es Char ges

(6) 274.176 MNops
M | eage Bands

O1LO++ None None
Over O to 4 1LO++ | CB | CB
Over 4 to 8 1LO++ | CB | CB
Over 8 to 25 1LO++ | CB | CB
Over 25 1LO++ | CB | CB

ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.6 follow ng.

* One Year M ninmumon all features and functions.

** A channel (s) of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Program Audi o, Metallic
or WATS Access Line Services.

*** A channel of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Digital Data with or without
Secondary Channel Capability, Voice Grade, Program Audio, Metallic or WATS
Access Line Services.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
| ssued: June 16, 2006 Effective: July 1, 2006
Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202




Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
27th Revi sed Page 109.111.1
Cancel s 26th Revised Page 109.111.1
ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
7.5.9 H gh Capacity Service (Cont'd)*

(C) Optional Features and

Functi ons Mont hl y Nonr ecurring
usoC Rat es Char ges
(1) Mltiplexing
DS4 to DS1
- Per arrangenent MXA++ | CB None
DS3/STS-1 to DSl
- Per arrangenment USCC Mont hl y 36 Mbs. 60 Mbs.
- Zone - 1 QWBX1  $616.00(1) 616.00(1 $616.00(1)
- Zone - 2 QB X2 616.00(1) 616.00(1) 616.00(1)
- Zone - 3 QB X3 616.00(1) 616.00(1) 616.00(1)
uscC Rat es Char ges
DS2 to DS1
- Per arrangenent MXD++ | CB None
DS1C to Dsi1
- Per arrangenent MXH++ | CB None

DSI to Voice**
- Per arrangenent

- Zone - 1 QWX1  $350. 00 None
- Zone - 2 QWX2  $350. 00 None
- Zone - 3 QWX3  $350. 00 None

DS1 to Digital Data***
- Per arrangenent

- Zone - 1 QWKX1 $350. 00 None
- Zone - 2 QWKX2 $350. 00 None
- Zone - 3 QWKX3  $350. 00 None
DS1 to DSO+*
- Per arrangenent Qw $300. 00 None

DSO to Subrat es**
- Per arrangenent

- Up to 20 2.4 kbps

services Q24 61. 49 None
- Up to 10 4.8 kbps

services Qsu48 36. 10 None
- U to 5 9.6 kbps

services QU6 23.40 None

OC-3/STM1 to DS3/STS-1
- Per arrangenent OC6C3  $3, 000. 00 None

ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.6 foll ow ng.
One Year M nimumon all features and functions.
** A channel (s) of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Program Audio, Metallic
or WATS Access Line Services.
*** A channel of this DS1 to the Hub can be used for Digital Data with or w thout Secondary
Channel Capability, Voice G ade, Program Audio, Metallic or WATS Access Line Services.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
I ssued: June 16, 2006 Effective: July 1, 2006
Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202




Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
22nd Revi sed Page 109.113.1
Cancel s 21st Revised Page 109.113.1
ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)
7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.12 OC-3/STM1 Service, OC-12/STM 4 Service, OC-48/ STM 16 Servi ce and
OC- 192/ STM 64 Service - Point-to-Point Services
(A) OC-3/STM1 Service*

Recurring Charges
Optional Paynent Plan
Usoc Mont hl 'y 36 M. 60 M.

(1) Channel Term nation
- Per Poi nt of
Term nation
Terminating Bit
Rat e 155.52 Mops TMECS $1, 430. 00 $1, 300. 00 $1, 180. 00
(DS1, DS3 Drops)

(1A) Channel Term nation**
- Per Poi nt of
Term nation
Termnating Bit
Rat e 155.52 Mops

(OC-3/STM1 Drops) TMECX 2, 900. 00 2, 700. 00 2, 500. 00
(2) Channel M eage
- Fi xed 1L5XX 400. 00 380. 00 360. 00
- Per mle at 1L5XX 150. 00(R) 125. 00(R) 100. 00(R)
155. 52 Mops

(3) Optional Features
and Functions

(a) OC-3/STM1

Add/ Dr op
Mul ti pl exi ng
- Per Arrangenent MXRCX 1, 050. 00 995. 00 980. 00
(b) Add/ Drop
Functi on
- Per 100ng MXJI KX 250. 00
- Per 10ng MXJLX 80. 00
- Per OC-3/STM1 MXICX 200. 00( R
- Per DS3 MXJIBX 80. 00
- Per Ds1 MXJAX 50. 00( 1)
(c) 1 SP Connection LVP 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00

(d) Private Virtual
Circuit/VLAN PVCAX 40. 00 40. 00 40. 00

* One Year Mnimumon all features and functions.

** Grandfat hered beginning April 1, 2006. Current custonmers nay nmaintain their
service rate structure until their contract expires. Custonmers nay convert to new
rate structure at no charge during their contract term

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)

I ssued: June 16, 2006 Ef fective: July 1, 2006
Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202



Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
20th Revi sed Page 109.113.3
Cancel s 19th Revised Page 109.113.3
ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)
7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
7.5.12 OC-3/STM1 Service, OC-12/ STM4 Service, OC-48/ STM 16 Service and
OC- 192/ STM 64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont'd)

(B) OC-12/STM 4 Servi ce*

Recurring Charges
Opti onal Paynment Pl an
usoC Mont hl'y 36 M. 60 M.

(1) Channel Ternination
- Per Point of
Term nation
Termi nating Bit
Rate 622.08 Mbops TMECS $2, 900. 00 $2, 600. 00 2,445. 00
(DSs1, DS3, OC-3/STM 1 Drops)

(1A) Channel Term nation**
- Per Point of
Term nation
Term nating Bit
Rat e 622. 08 Mops

(OC-12/ STM 4 Drops) TMECX 4, 500. 00 4, 250. 00 4, 000. 00
(2) Channel M eage
- Fi xed 1L5XX 600. 00 550. 00 500. 00
- Per mle at
622. 08 Mops 1L5XX 150. 00(R) 125. 00(R) 100. 00(R)

(3) Optional Features
and Functions

(a) OC- 12/ STM 4
Add/ Dr op
- Per Ml ti pl exi ng
Arrangenment MXRDX 2,460. 00 2,092.00 1,720.00
(b) Add/ Drop Function
- Per 100ng MXJ KX 250. 00
- Per 10ny MXJILX 80. 00
- Per OC-12/STM 4 MXJEX 500. 00( 1)
- Per OC-3/STM1 MXJCX 200. 00( 1)
- Per DS3 MXJBX 80. 00
(c) 1 SP Connection LVP 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00

(d) Private Virtual
Circuit/VLAN PVCAX 40. 00 40. 00 40. 00

One Year M nimumon all features and functions.
** Grandfathered beginning April 1, 2006. Current custonmers may nmintain their
service rate structure until their contract expires. Custoners nay convert to new
rate structure at no charge during their contract term
(This page filed under Transnmittal No. 808)

I ssued: June 16, 2006 Ef fective: July 1, 2006
Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202



Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COWVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
7th Revi sed Page 109.113.4
Cancel s 6th Revised Page 109.113.4

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.12 OC-3/STM1 Service, OC-12/ STM4 Service, OC-48/ STM 16 Service
and OC-192/STM 64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont'd)

(B) OC-12/STM4 Service (Cont'd)*

(3)Optional Features and Functions (Cont'd)

UsoC Mont hl y

(c) Cross-Connection
of Services
OC- 12/ STM4 to
OC- 12/ STM 4
Cr oss- Connect
Per Circuit OCCDX $100. 00

(d) 1+41 Protection with
Route Survivability

- Per Quarter
Route Ml e S2DXY 20. 00

(e) 1+1 Protection with
Central O fice
Survivability

- Per Quarter
Route Mle S2VXY 20. 00

- Channel M| eage Apply Rates and Charges
Fi xed and Per Ml e As 7.5.12B Preceding

(4) Optical to Electrical
DS1 Add/ Drop Capability

- Per OC-3/STM1 to
DS1 Add/ Drop MXJ DX 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 1, 150. 00(I)
- DS-1 Port at
OC- 12/ STM 4 Node MXJ AX 50. 00(1)
One Year M nimumon all features and functions.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
I ssued: June 16, 2006 Ef fective: July 1, 2006

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF TARI FF FCC NO. 35
18t h Revi sed Page 109.113.5
Cancel s 17th Revised Page 109.113.5
ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)
7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
7.5.12 OC-3/STM 1 Service, OC-12/STM 4 Service, OC-48/STM 16 and
OC- 192/ STM 64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont'd)
(O OC- 48/ STM 16 Servi ce*

Recurring Charges
Optional Paynent Plan

usoC Mont hl y 36 M. 60 M.
(1) Channel Term nation
- Per Point of Term nation
Term nating Bit
Rat e 2488. 32 Mops TMECS* * $6, 000. 00 $5, 000. 00 $4, 000. 00
TMECZ 6, 500. 00 5, 500. 00 4, 500. 00
(2) Channel M eage
- Fi xed 1L5XX 1, 200. 00 1, 100. 00 1, 000. 00
- Per mle at
2488. 32 Mops 1L5XX 150. 00(R) 125. 00(R) 100. 00(R)
(3) Optional Features
and Functions
(a) OC- 48/ STM 16 Add/ Dr op
Mul ti pl exi ng
- Per Arrangenent
equi val ent) MXRFX* * 800. 00 700. 00 600. 00
Mul ti pl exi ng MXCZX 3, 900. 00 3, 400. 00 2,920.00
(b) Add/Drop
Functi on
- Per G gE MXJJ X 1, 100. 00(1)
- Per 100ng MXJ KX 250. 00
- Per 10ngy MXJLX 80. 00
- Per OC-48/ STM 16 MXJIFX 1, 000. 00
- Per OC-12/STM 4 MXJEX 500. 00(R)
- Per OC-3/STM 1 MXJCX 200. 00( R
- Per DS3 MXJBX 80. 00
(c) ISP Connection LVP 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00
(d) Private Virtual
Circuit/VLAN PVCAX 40. 00 40. 00 40. 00

One Year M nimumon all features and functions.
** Grandfathered beginning July 1, 2004. Current custoners nmay maintain their
service rate structure until their contract expires. Custoners nay convert to new
rate structure at no charge during their contract term
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
| ssued: June 16, 2006 Ef fective: July 1, 2006
Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202




CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35

(3)

(4)

*

7th Revised Page 109.113.6
Cancel s 6th Revised Page 109.113.6

ACCESS SERVI CE

Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.12 OC-3/STM1 Service, OC-12/STM4 Service, OC-48/STM 16 and
OC-192/ STM 64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont'd

(C) OC-48/ STM 16 Service (Cont'd)*

Optional Features and
Functions (Cont'd) UsoC Mont hl y

(c) Cross-Connection
of Services
OC-48/ STM16 to
OC- 48/ STM 16
Cr oss- Connect
Per Circuit OCCFX $ 100. 00

(d) 1+41 Protection with
Route Survivability

- Per Quarter
Route Mle S2DXY 20. 00

(e) 1+1 Protection with
Central O fice
Survivability

- Per Quarter
Route Ml e S2VXY 20. 00

- Channel M| eage Apply Rates and Charges
Fi xed and Per Ml e As 7.5.12C Preceding

(f) Point-to-Point
OC- 48/ STM 16 Regener at or

- Each (as required) RGY4B 2,900. 00
Optical to Electrical
DS1 Add/ Drop Capability Mont hl y 36 M. 60 M.
- Per OC-3/STM 1
to DS1 Add/ Drop MXJDX 1, 200. 00 1, 150. 00(R) 1, 100.00
- DS-1 Port at
OC- 48/ STM 16 Node MXJAX 50. 00( 1)

One Year M ninmumon all features and functions.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)

| ssued: June 16, 2006 Ef fective: July 1, 2006

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OChio 45202



Cl NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COWVPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
4th Revi sed Page 109.113.6.1
Repl aces 3rd Revised Page 109.113.6.1

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.12 OC-3/STM1 Service, OC-12/STM 4 Service, OC-48/ STM 16 Service

and OC-192/ STM 64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont'd)

(O OC- 192/ STM 64 Service

Recurring Charges
Optional Paynment Pl an

usoc Mont hl 'y 36 M. 60 M.
(2) Channel Term nation
- Per Point of
Term nati on
Term nating Bit
Rat e 9953. 28 Mops TMECS  $14,625.00(R) $12,375.00(R) $10, 125. 00(R)
(2) Channel M eage
- Fi xed 1L5XS 2,400.00(R 2,200.00(R 2,000. 00(R
- Per mile at
9953. 28 Mops 1L5XS 150. 00(R) 120. 00(R) 100. 00(R)
(3) Optional Features
and Functions
(a) OC-192/ STM 64 Add/ Drop
Mul ti pl exi ng
- Per Arrangenent MXRGX 7, 800. 00 6, 800. 00 5, 840. 00
(b) Add/Drop
Functi on
- Per G gE MXJJ X 1, 100. 00(1)
- Per 100ng MXJ KX 250. 00
- Per 10ngy MXJLX 80. 00
- Per OC-192/ STM 64 MXJ9X 2,000. 00
- Per OC-48/ STM 16 MXJIFX 1, 000. 00
- Per OC-12/STM 4 MXJEX 500. 00( R)
- Per OC-3/STM 1 MXJCX 200. 00( R
- Per DS3 MXJ BX 80. 00
(c) ISP Connection LVP 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00
(d) Private Virtual
Circuit/VLAN PVCAX 40. 00 40. 00 40. 00
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
| ssued: June 16, 2006 Ef fective: July 1, 2006

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Chio 45202



CI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
2nd Revi sed Page 109.113.6.2
Repl aces 1st Revi sed Page 109.113.6.2

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.12 OC-3/STM1 Service, OC-12/STM4 Service, OC-48/ STM 16 Service
and OC- 192/ STM 64 Service - Point-to-Point Services (Cont'd)

(C) OC-192/ STM 64 Service (Cont'd)

(3) Opti onal Features and
Functi ons (Cont"' d) UsoC Mont hl y

(b) 1+1 Protection with
Route Survivability

- Per Quarter
Route Ml e S2DXY 20. 00

(c) 1+41 Protection with
Central Ofice
Survivability

- Per Quarter
Route Ml e S2VXY 20. 00

- Channel M eage Apply Rates and Charges
Fi xed and Per Ml e As 7.5.12C Preceding

(d) Point-to-Point
OC- 192/ STM 64 Regener at or
- Each (as required) RGY92 5, 800. 00

(e) Cross Connect
OC- 192/ STM 64 -

OC- 192/ STM 64 OCCGX $ 100.00
(4) Optical to Electrical
DS1 Add/ Drop Capability Mont hl y 36 M. 60 M.
- Per OC-3/STM1 to
DS1 Add/ Drop MXJDX 1, 200.00 1, 1500. 00(R) 1, 100.00
- DS-1 Port at
OC- 48/ STM 16 Node MXJAX 50. 00( 1)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)

| ssued: June 16, 2006 Ef fective: July 1, 2006

Vi ce President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



ClI NCI NNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARI FF FCC NO. 35
12t h Revi sed Page 109.113.8
Cancel s 11th Revi sed Page 109.113.8
ACCESS SERVI CE
7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)
7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
7.5.12 OC-3/STM1 Service, OC-12/STM4 Service, OC-48/STM 16 Service
and OC-192/ STM 64 Service - Dedicated Ring (Cont™d)*

(O Ports UusoC 36 M. 60. Mb.

Per Node
DS1 at OC-3/STM 1 Node SPRAX $ 45. 00(R) $ 40. 00(R
DS3 at OC-3/ STM1 Node SPRBX 75. 00(R) 70. 00
OC-3/STM1 at OC-3/STM1 Node  SPRDX 150. 00(R) 135. 00(R)
10ng at OC-3/STM1 Node SPRNX 75. 00(R) 70. 00
100ng at OC-3/STM1 Node SPROX 225.00(1) 200. 00( 1)
DS3 at OC-12/ STM 4 Node SPRCX 75. 00(R) 70. 00
OC-3/STM1 at OC-12/ STM4 Node SPREX 150. 00 135. 00
DS1 at OC-12/ STM 4 Node** SPRGX 45. 00(R) 40. 00( R
OC-12/ STM4 at OC-12/ STM4 Node SPRFX 450. 00 405. 00
10ng at OC-12/ STM 4 Node SPRRX 75. 00(R) 70. 00
100ng at OC-12/ STM 4 Node SPRSX 225.00(1) 200. 00( 1)
OC-12/ STM4 at OC-48/ STM 16 Node SPRHX 450. 00( 1) 405. 00( 1)
OC-3/STM1 at OC-48/ STM 16 Node SPRIX 150. 00 135. 00
DS3 at OC-48/ STM 16 Node SPRKX 75. 00(R) 70. 00
DS1 at OC-48/ STM 16 Node** SPRLX 45. 00(R) 40. 00(R)
OC- 48/ STM 16 at OC-48/ STM 16 Nde SPRMX 950. 00(R) 900. 00
10ng at OC-48/ STM 16 Node SPRVX 75. 00(R) 70. 00
100nmg at OC-48/ STM 16 Node SPRWK 225.00(1) 200. 00( 1)
G gE at OC-48/ STM 16 Node SPRPX 1, 000. 00 900. 00
OC-3/STM1 at OC-192/ STM 64 Nd S9NEX 150. 00 135. 00
OC-12/ STM4 at OC-192/ STM 64 Nd S9NGX 450. 00( 1) 405. 00( 1)
OC- 48/ STM 16 at OC- 192/ STM 64Nd S9NJIX 950. 00( R) 900. 00
OC- 192/ STM 64at OC- 192/ STM 64 Nd SPRI9X 1, 900. 00(R) 1, 800. 00
DS3 at OC- 192/ STM 64 Node SPRXX 75. 00( R) 70. 00
DS1 at OC-192/ STM 64 Node SPR1X 45. 00(R) 40. 00(R)
10ng at OC-192/ STM 64 Node SPRVX 75. 00(R) 70. 00
100nmg at OC- 192/ STM 64 Node SPRWK 225.00(1) 200. 00( 1)
G gE at OC-192/ STM 64 Node SPRPX 1, 000. 00 900. 00

| SP Connecti on LVP 100. 00 100. 00

Private Virtual

Circuit/VLAN PVCAX 40. 00 40. 00

(D) M eage

Per mle between
nodes by ring type

OC- 3/ STM 1 1A5BS 200. 00 150. 00
OC- 12/ STM 4 1A5BS 200. 00 150. 00
OC- 48/ STM 16 1A5BS 200. 00 150. 00
OC- 192/ STM 64 1A5BS 200. 00 150. 00

(E) Optical to Electrical
DS1 Add/ Drop Capability
Per OC-3/STM1 to DS1 Add/Drop  MXJIDX 1, 150. 00(R) 1, 100. 00

* Three Year M nimumon all features and functions.
*x Optical to Electrical DS1 add/drop capability as shown in 7.2.12
is needed along with an OC-3/STM1 port. (Not available with OC-192/ STM 64
Dedi cated Ring Service).
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ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.5.13 OC-3/STM1 Service, OC-12/STM4 Service,

OC- 48/ STM 16 Service

and OC- 192/ STM 64 Service - Dedicated Ring (Cont'd)*

(F) Dedicated Ring
Regener at or

OC- 3/ STM 1
Each (as required)

OC- 12/ STM 4
Each (as required)

OC- 48/ STM 16
Each (as required)

OC- 192/ STM 64
Each (as required)

* One Year M nimumon all features and functions.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 808)
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36 M. 60. M.

$1, 000. 00 $ 900. 00

1, 600. 00 1, 500. 00

2,800. 00(R) 2, 700. 00(R)

5, 600. 00(R) 5, 400. 00(R)
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